Museum Area free shuttle bus time table

< Chichu Art Museum — Lee Ufan Museum — Benesse House Museum — Benesse House Shop — Tsutsuji-so >

Chichu Art

— — — — | 9:45 [10:20{11:05|11:35/11:52| — | — |13:15|13:40(14:10| — |14:40|15:25[16:00(16:40| — |17:10/17:30(18:10
Museum
Lee Ufan Museum| — - - — | 9:47 |10:22{11:07({11:37|11:54| — | — [13:17|13:42|14:12| — |[14:42(15:27|16:02|16:42| — |17:12|17:32|18:12
Benesse House

- - - - 9:49 110:24[11:09|11:39(11:56| — — [13:19(13:44|14:14| — |14:44(15:29|16:04|16:44| — |17:14|17:34|18:14
Museum
SB}elnesseHouse — | = | = | = | = | — |1:10{11:40{11:57 — | — [13:20|13:45|14:15| — |14:45|15:30|16:05|16:45| — |17:15|17:35|18:15

op

Tsutsuji-so - - - - 9:52 [10:27|11:12|11:42|11:59| — — |13:22(13:47|14:17| — |14:47[15:32|16:07(16:47| — |17:17|17:37[18:17

X |:| -+ These buses run during March-September only.

Adult (13 years old and over) ¥100 Child (5 ~ 12 years old) ¥50
¥ When you get off, by coin only.

Town-bus time table

< Tsutsuji-so — Nokyo-mae (Art House Project/ ANDO MUSEUM) — Miyanoura Port>

Tsuri-koen 17:06

Tsutsuji-so 6:38 | 7:28 | 8:21 | 9:25 [10:25[10:40|11:30{11:50{12:22|12:38|13:10(13:26{13:54|14:29 15:16|15:50(16:13|17:00 + 17:57| — [ 18:39(20:06

Tsumuura 6:40 | 7:30 | 8:23 | 9:27 |10:27(10:42(11:32|11:52{12:24(12:40(13:12{13:28|13:56|14:31 15:1815:52|16:15|17:02{17:10(17:59| — | 18:41]|20:08

Tennou-shita 6:40 | 7:30 | 8:23 | 9:27 |10:27|10:42|11:32|11:52|12:24|12:40{13:12{13:28(13:56|14:31 15:18(15:52(16:15[17:02|17:10|17:59| — [ 18:41]|20:08

Honmura Port 6:42 | 7:32 | 8:26 | 9:30 [10:30(10:45|11:35({11:55{12:27(12:43|13:15(13:31|13:59|14:34 15:21|15:55/16:18|17:05(17:13 12?; — | 18:44|20:10

Nokyo-mae 6:43 | 7:33 | 8:27 | 9:31 [10:31[10:46|11:36(11:56{12:28|12:44(13:16(13:32{14:00|14:35 15:2215:56(16:19(17:06{17:14 [18:05 | — [ 18:45|20:11

Yakuba-mae 6:44 | 7:34 | 8:28 |1 9:32 [10:32]|10:47[11:37|11:57(12:29(12:45|13:17(13:33|14:01|14:36 15:23(15:57(16:20|17:07|17:15(18:06 | — | 18:46(20:12

Chugakkou-mae | 6:45 | 7:35 | 8:30 | 9:34 [10:34|10:49(11:39(11:59{12:31|12:47|13:19{13:35[14:03|14:38 15:25(15:59|16:22(17:09(17:16 [18:07| — | 18:48|20:13

Youjigakuen 6:46 | 7:36 | 8:31 | 9:35 [10:35[10:50|11:40{12:00{12:32|12:48|13:20(13:36|14:04|14:39 15:26(16:00(16:23(17:10(17:17(18:08 | — | 18:49|20:14

Fukushi-center 6:47 | 7:37 | 8:32 1 9:36 {10:36{10:51|11:41|12:01|12:33|12:49{13:21{13:37|14:05|14:40 15:27(16:01[16:24[17:11|17:1818:09 | — | 18:50/20:15

Fukushi-center-shital § | § | ¢ [9:37 | ¢ [10:52] § [12:02] § [12:50| § [13:38] § [14:41 VI iv v [ v |V | v [—|Vv ]|V

Higashi-Miyanoura | 6:47 |7:37 | 8:32 | 9:38 [10:36(10:53|11:41|12:03 |12:33|12:51{13:21[13:39(14:05 | 14:42 15:27(16:01|16:24|17:11(17:18 {18:09 | — | 18:50(20:15

Yokobou Vo v [ v (939 v | v iy [ v | VIV V|V |Y AR ARARR IR AR ER
) Ar.| 6:48 9:41 [10:37 14:06 15:2816:03

Miyanoura Port 7:38 | 8:33 10:54(11:44(12:04|12:34]12:52(13:22(13:40 14:43|15:09 16:2517:12(17:21(18:10 | — [ 18:51(20:16

Dpt.| 6:52 9:45 [10:38 14:10 15:36|16:05

Fureai-shinryosyo + 8:35 | 9:47 [10:40{10:56(11:46(12:06 12:54 13:42(14:12|14:45[15:11|15:38{16:07 17:14

Seikyo-mae 6:54 8:36 | 9:48 |10:41|10:57[11:47(12:07 12:55 13:43(14:13 15:12{15:39(16:08 17:15

Washinomatsu 6:55 8:37 1 9:49 [10:42|10:58|11:48{12:08 12:56 13:44(14:14 15:13|15:40(16:09 17:16

Sainokami 6:56 8:38 | 9:50 |10:43]10:59|11:49[12:09 12:57 13:45(14:15 15:14(15:41|16:10 17:17

Oozaka v Vv v v viv]y v

Seimon-mae 6:57 9:51 [10:44 11:50 14:16 15:15[15:42(16:11 17:18

Boat time table

Hox]x)tura . . 13:00 17:20 18:10
Miyanoura

Dt 8:52 | 9:52 11:10 12:45 14:55 16:02 16:35| 17:35 19:0220:25
9:07 11:30 14:20 17:00 18:20
Miyz e
1§;€ura High-speed 8:40 | 10:25 17:10 18:40 19:15
to Teshima/Inujima 9:20 12:10 14:45

(=3 -+ Passengers boat

3 -+ Hi-speed boat

[ -+ Hi-speed boat : Service is suspended when Teshima Museum and Inujima Seirensho Art Museum are closed.

1 «~+Ferryboat : 18:20 ferry runs on Saturdays, Sundays and national holidays during 18th July - 4th September and 8th October - 6th November.

3 Please refer to the page of “Boat timetable (6) ” for a time table and a fare of a small passenger boat between Honmura port and Ieura port.

Teshima Ferry Co., Ltd. TEL - (Takamatsu) +81-87-851-4491 (Teshima) +81-879-68-3375 URL: http://www.t-ferry.com/




